
SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES TO SIT FOR TEACHERS AND SCHOOL LEADERS EXAMINATIONS, JANUARY 2025

NYARUGURU DISTRICT

SN First Name Last Name ID Number Position Name Examination Center Date TIME

1 SOLANGE AKUMUNTU 1 1999 7 0181491 0 92 Chemistry teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

2 Francine AYINKAMIYE 1 1987 7 0049251 0 40 Mathematics and Geography teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

3 Jean Bosco BIZIMANA 1 1985 8 0055984 0 23 Mathematics and Geography teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

4 Jean Bosco GATETE 1 1996 8 0215208 0 55 Mathematics and Geography teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

5 Marcelle Josiane GIRAMATA 1 1996 7 0107412 0 02 Computer Sciences teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

6 Theogene HABANUKIZE 1 1987 8 0075958 0 79 Mathematics and Physics teacher G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

7 Jean Claude HAKIZIMANA 1 1982 8 0070481 0 64 Biology teacher  A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

8 Fidele HAKIZIMANA 1 1988 8 0059565 1 09 Biology teacher  A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

9 Theoneste HAKIZIMANA 1 1984 8 0067179 0 34 Chemistry and Biology teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

10 Apollon HARERIMANA 1 1988 8 0057392 0 68

Mathematics and Computer Sciences 

teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

11 Felicien IMANISHIMWE 1 1988 8 0060305 0 98 Biology teacher  A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

12 Beatrice INGABIRE 1 1987 7 0141371 0 77 Mathematics teacher G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

13 Yvette IRADUKUNDA 1 2001 7 0004140 0 49 Computer Sciences teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

14 Emmanuel KABAYIZA 1 1989 8 0208844 0 61 Computer Sciences teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

15 Alice KAGENI 1 1999 7 0004190 0 88 Biology teacher  A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

16 Déo KUBWIMANA 1 1990 8 0055816 0 13 Mathematics and Biology teacher G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

17 Gilbert MANIRAGUHA 1 2000 8 0159020 0 80 Mathematics and Geography teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



18 Viateur MANIRAGUHA 1 1999 8 0077091 0 87 Mathematics teacher G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

19 Jean Damascene MASENGESHO 1 1997 8 0064068 0 81 Computer Sciences teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

20 Pauline MUKAHIRWA 1 1999 7 0097881 0 99 Mathematics teacher G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

21 Rosine MUKASHYAKA 1 1989 7 0051181 0 76 Biology teacher  A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

22 Delphine MUKASHYAKA 1 1998 7 0124216 0 74 Mathematics and Geography teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

23 Callixte MUTABAZI 1 1996 8 0224181 1 48 Mathematics and Physics teacher G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

24 Theogene NDAYISABA 1 1994 8 0207550 2 37 Mathematics and Geography teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

25 Viateur NDAYISENGA 1 1990 8 0055034 0 03 Mathematics and Physics teacher G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

26 Eric NDAYISHIMIYE 1 2000 8 0159565 0 12 Chemistry teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

27 Bernard NEREKIMANA 1 1989 8 0055870 1 64 Mathematics and Geography teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

28 Jean Damascene NGABONZIZA 1 1984 8 0065365 0 96 Mathematics and Physics teacher G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

29 Cyprien NGERAGEZE 1 1988 8 0193523 0 13 Biology teacher  A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

30 Desire NIYIBISHAKA 1 1994 8 0001243 1 33 Mathematics and Geography teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

31 Pelagie NIYIRORA 1 1988 7 0056423 0 44 Biology teacher  A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

32 Damien NIYONZIMA 1 1987 8 0173477 2 07 Biology teacher  A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

33 Efuta NKUNDIMANA 1 1993 8 0055763 1 74 Physics teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

34 Clarisse NYIRANSHUTI 1 1988 7 0205777 1 24 Biology teacher  A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

35 Fidele NYIRISHEMA 1 1980 8 0056801 0 84 Biology teacher  A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

36 Vincent SEKAMANA 1 1983 8 0060094 0 61 Mathematics and Physics teacher G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

37 Innocent SENYANGE 1 1986 8 0059458 0 17 Mathematics and Geography teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

38 Damien SINDIKUBWABO 1 1986 8 0059055 0 00 Biology teacher  A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

39 Salomon TUYISHIME 1 2000 8 0156864 0 22 Biology teacher  A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

40 Marie Louise USABWIMANA 1 1998 7 0112182 0 82 Biology teacher  A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

41 Felicien USABYIMFURA 1 1989 8 0055222 0 78 Mathematics teacher G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

42 Jeanine UWITONZE 1 1982 7 0067660 1 10 Biology teacher  A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



43 Sylvie UWITONZE 1 2001 7 0003433 1 85 Chemistry teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

44 FRANCOISE UWIZEYIMANA 1 1998 7 0124100 0 75 Computer Sciences teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

45 Beathe UWIZEYIMANA 1 1989 7 0054211 0 19 Computer Sciences teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

46 Jean Claude UWOMFITE 1 1994 8 0026362 1 43 Computer Lab attendant

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

47 VICTOIRE AKIMANA 1 1998 7 0157752 0 66 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

48 Thomas BITORWA 1 1981 8 0058428 0 88 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

49 Jean Baptiste BIZIMANA 1 1989 8 0052393 0 00 English and French teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

50 Emmanuel BIZIMANA 1 1988 8 0143706 0 21 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

51 Cyprien BIZIMUNGU 1 1991 8 0039679 0 97 English and Kiswahili teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

52 Angelique DUSABAMAHORO 1 1986 7 0061340 0 21 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

53 Fidele GAHAKWA 1 1990 8 0049280 0 42 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

54 Jean Marie VianneyGASANA 1 1980 8 0057537 0 93 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

55 Theoneste HABINGABWA 1 1997 8 0128741 0 07 Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

56 Jean Bosco HAKIZIMANA 1 1976 8 0035956 0 50 English teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

57 DIANE FOSSE INGABIRE 1 1995 7 0190325 0 56 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

58 Marthe KABANYANA 1 1983 7 0060343 0 07 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

59 MARINE KAMALIZA 1 1998 7 0133234 0 77 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

60 Henriette KANEZA 1 1991 7 0045370 0 84 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

61 Marie Claire KAYIRANGWA 1 1978 7 0044478 0 52 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

62 Jean MASENGESHO 1 1992 8 0019595 0 49 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

63 Appolon MBONYINSHUTI 1 1987 8 0058087 0 43 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

64 Innocent MPORANYISENGA 1 1989 8 0055162 0 41 English and French teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

65 Emmanuel MUHIRE 1 1982 8 0066797 0 90 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

66 Donatha MUKABAGIRE 1 1987 7 0057322 0 63 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

67 Diane MUKAMANA 1 2000 7 0094966 1 69 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



68 Claire MUKAMANA 1 2001 7 0162579 2 82 Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

69 Beatha MUKAMANZI 1 1979 7 0046323 0 63 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

70 Thacienne MUKAMUHIRWA 1 1980 7 0054338 0 38 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

71 Christine MUKAMUTARA 1 1983 7 0061326 0 82 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

72 Vestine MUKANTAGWERA 1 1984 7 0064073 0 59 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

73 Eugenie MUKANTWALI 1 1987 7 0057383 0 78 English and French teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

74 Dieudonne MUKESHIMANA 1 1982 8 0067520 0 77 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

75 Immaculée MUKESHIMANA 1 1986 7 0054809 0 76 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

76 Theogene MUNYESHYAKA 1 1989 8 0054256 0 00 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

77 Gloriose MURAGIJEMARIYA 1 1977 7 0036875 0 41 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

78 Sophie MWAMBARI 1 1998 7 0038246 0 97 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

79 Solange NDACYAYISENGA 1 2000 7 0097126 0 89 Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

80 Jean Bosco NDAYISENGA 1 1989 8 0052115 1 78 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

81 Emmanuel NDIKURYAYO 1 1983 8 0062292 0 45 English and French teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

82 Viateur NDIMUBANDI 1 1972 8 0033511 0 47 English and French teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

83 Maurice NDIMURWANGO 1 1986 8 0060953 0 08 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

84 Frederic NDIZIHIWE 1 1983 8 0063065 0 54 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

85 Alexandre NDUWAYEZU 1 1984 8 0066838 0 28 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

86 Vincent NIYIGABA 1 1992 8 0187878 0 50 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

87 Joselyne NIYOBUHUNGIRO 1 1996 7 0082159 0 82 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

88 Consolee NIYONSABA 1 1989 7 0055061 0 71 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

89 Anastase NSENGIMANA 1 1996 8 0127121 0 12 English teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

90 Jean Bosco NSHIMIYIMANA 1 1987 8 0196655 1 01 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

91 Jean Claude NSHIMIYIMANA 1 1998 8 0122659 0 57 Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

92 Jean Bosco NTABAJYANA 1 1989 8 0053396 0 51 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



93 Alexis NTIRUSHWAMABOKO 1 1996 8 0025155 0 52 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

94 Valentine NYIRAHAKIZIMANA 1 1990 7 0209071 0 89 English and French teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

95 Charlotte NYIRANDIKUBWIMANA 1 1991 7 0169675 1 06 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

96 Donata NYIRATUZA 1 1982 7 0069671 0 79 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

97 Eugene NYIRIMANA 1 1986 8 0089715 0 44 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

98 Isaie RUKUNDO 1 1971 8 0024363 1 73 English and French teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

99 Jean De Dieu TWAGIRUMUKIZA 1 1992 8 0019163 0 55 English and French teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

100 Yvette UMUHOZA 1 1995 7 0015501 0 40 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

101 Diane UWAJENEZA 1 1979 7 0080314 3 44 English and French teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

102 Marie Chantal UWAMARIYA 1 1990 7 0052840 0 91 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

103 Florence UWAMESIYA 1 1997 7 0061754 0 04 Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

104 Jeanne D`arc UWANYIRIGIRA 1 1980 7 0054968 0 36 English and Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

105 Marie Grace UWERA 1 1987 7 0055303 0 94 Kinyarwanda teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 20/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

106 Josephine BAKANIRORA 1 1990 7 0052565 0 35 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

107 Honoratha BANTEGEYE 1 1990 7 0119267 2 72 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

108 Rebecca BIZWINAYO 1 1999 7 0175420 0 58 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

109 Francine BUTOYA 1 1990 7 0052247 0 66 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

110 Sylvestre DUSABIMANA 1 1988 8 0109757 1 10 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

111 Mediatrice DUSHIMIMANA 1 2003 7 0098796 0 14 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

112 Basirisa DUSINGIZIMANA 1 2002 7 0221027 0 84 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

113 Jean Claude HABAYO 1 1989 8 0055232 0 66 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

114 Beathe HAFASHIMANA 1 1993 7 0044235 0 78 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

115 Mubyeyi Kevine HORANABAWE 1 2003 7 0267260 0 04 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

116 Nadia IGIHOZO 1 2002 7 0028249 0 58 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

117 Yvonne IGIRIMBABAZI 1 1990 7 0173843 0 16 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



118 Chantal INGABIRE 1 1987 7 0056963 0 46 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

119 Clarisse IRADUKUNDA 1 2004 7 0090435 0 07 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

120 Domina IRADUKUNDA 1 1992 7 0116389 0 59 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

121 Angelique IRAMBONA 1 1993 7 0043426 0 65 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

122 Pascaline ISHIMWE 1 1997 7 0093946 0 21 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

123 Izabayo Emery ISINGIZWE 1 1999 7 0079623 0 65 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

124 Juliette IZERE 1 1999 7 0114983 1 42 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

125 Marie Chantal KAGOYIRE 1 1994 7 0125942 0 23 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

126 xxx KARANGWA 1 1992 8 0020034 1 56 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

127 Jean de Dieu KAYIRANGA 1 1990 8 0099236 0 79 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

128 Aline KUBWIMANA 1 2002 7 0151752 0 17 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

129 Emmanuel MANIRAGABA 1 1991 8 0069613 0 20 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

130 Daniel MBONYUBWABO 1 1993 8 0044272 1 49 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

131 Evelyne MUGISHA 1 1984 7 0064432 0 76 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

132 Claudine MUJAWAYEZU 1 1990 7 0189637 0 29 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

133 Lucie MUKABAYIZERE 1 1996 7 0014326 1 64 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

134 Florentine MUKAMINSI 1 1990 7 0105547 0 40 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

135 Jeannette MUKAMUVOMA 1 1986 7 0052403 1 04 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

136 Angelique MUKANDAYISENGA 1 1993 7 0148461 0 24 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

137 Valerie MUKANEZA 1 1998 7 0157247 0 68 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

138 Beatrice MUKANSANGA 1 1986 7 0051897 0 24 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

139 Jeanne MUKANYANDWI 1 1988 7 0203022 2 32 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

140 Alphonsine MUKARUGWIZA 1 1988 7 0057095 0 68 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

141 Mediatrice MUKASHYAKA 1 1993 7 0103153 0 29 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

142 Clarisse MUKASHYAKA 1 2004 7 0199155 0 18 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



143 Gratia MUKESHIMANA 1 1989 7 0118703 0 38 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

144 Laetitia MUNEZERO 1 1999 7 0100160 0 56 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

145 Jeannette MUREKATETE 1 1989 7 0208261 0 48 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

146 Valens MUSAFIRI 1 1996 8 0191520 1 64 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

147 Monique MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 1989 7 0142971 0 91 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

148 Claudine MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 1994 7 0108223 0 99 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

149 Sylvia MUTETERI 1 1991 7 0148795 0 13 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

150 Donatha MUTUYIMANA 1 1990 7 0174236 0 45 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

151 Emmanuel MWIZERWA 1 1981 8 0077540 0 49 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

152 Gloriose NAKURE 1 1992 7 0020073 2 13 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

153 Vaola NIKUBWAYO 1 2004 7 0154502 0 59 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

154 Priscille NIYITUGIZE 1 1990 7 0093368 1 58 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

155 Eliane NIYITURORA 1 2000 7 0019387 0 34 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

156 Eric NIYONSABA 1 1999 8 0105430 1 89 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

157 Deborah NIYONZIRA 1 2003 7 0044675 0 47 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

158 Rosine NSHIMIYAKUMPAYE 1 2001 7 0074678 0 91 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

159 Theogene NSHIMIYIMANA 1 1999 8 0197654 1 90 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

160 Mediatrice NYIRABAGWANEZA 1 1989 7 0165559 0 07 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

161 Valentine NYIRAHABIMANA 1 1992 7 0019844 0 95 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

162 Jeanne NYIRAHAGENIMANA 1 1994 7 0129611 0 65 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

163 Jeannette NYIRAMAHIRWE 1 1997 7 0203321 0 41 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

164 Hilarie NYIRARUGIRA 1 1990 7 0066206 1 64 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

165 Jean De Dieu NZABIRINDA 1 1990 8 0053143 0 13 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

166 Damascene NZEYIMANA 1 1997 8 0181678 1 93 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

167 Egide NZEYIMANA 1 1988 8 0062826 0 86 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



168 Donatha SIBORUREMA 1 1992 7 0103862 1 44 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

169 Dieu Merci TUYISHIMIRE 1 1997 7 0060982 1 68 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

170 Elisabeth TUYISHIMIRE 1 1991 7 0071878 0 38 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

171 Leonce TUYIZERE 1 1988 8 0210116 0 24 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

172 Sarah TUYIZERE 1 2001 7 0094291 0 84 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

173 Jean Pierre TWIZERIMANA 1 1995 8 0112495 1 93 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

174 Marie Solange UMUGWANEZA 1 1992 7 0017682 2 87 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

175 Kizima Aline UMUHIRE 1 2002 7 0159489 1 29 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

176 Myriam UMUKUNZI 1 1985 7 0061859 0 42 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

177 Constance UMWIGEME 1 1979 7 0040759 2 37 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

178 Anne Gentille UWABABYEYI 1 2000 7 0002929 0 93 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

179 Marie Chantal UWAMALIYA 1 1993 7 0043423 1 90 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

180 Gaudiose UWIMANA 1 1994 7 0217321 1 93 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

181 Angelique UWIMANIRAGIYE 1 1996 7 0140512 0 25 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

182 Jeannette UWINEZA 1 1997 7 0007796 3 82 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

183 Angelique UWIRINGIYIMANA 1 1998 7 0157622 0 13 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

184 Pascasie UWIZERA 1 1988 7 0058077 0 56 Accountant- Secretary A2 G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

185 Joselyne UWIZEYIMANA 1 2002 7 0257219 0 61 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

186 Esther UWIZEYIMANA 1 2004 7 0194404 0 08 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

187 Dyna ZANINKA 1 2000 7 0113789 1 02 Accountant- Secretary A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

188 Joseph BAGANINEZA 1 1989 8 0055136 0 25 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

189 Joseline BAHIGIRORA 1 2004 7 0187597 0 29

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

190 Venuste BAVAKURE 1 1988 8 0057276 0 51 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

191 Faustin BIKORIMANA 1 1995 8 0108774 1 46 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

192 Vincent BIZIMANA 1 2003 8 0242886 0 98

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



193 Chrysante BYIMANA 1 1974 8 0033164 0 82 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

194 Divine DUSENGE 1 2006 7 0043555 1 63

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

195 Jean Wensislas GAHUTU 1 1990 8 0054105 1 11 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

196 Felicien GATABAZI 1 1989 8 0052698 0 02 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

197 Emmanuel HABANABASHAKA 1 1984 8 0063367 0 90 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

198 Celestin HABIMANA 1 1987 8 0054818 0 66 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

199 Jean Bosco HABIMANA 1 1994 8 0015789 0 17 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

200 Vedaste HABONIMANA 1 1986 8 0190364 0 14 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

201 Emmanuel HABUMUGABE 1 1982 8 0068043 0 59 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

202 Vincent HAKIZIMANA 1 1989 8 0046216 0 37 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

203 Apollon HARERIMANA 1 1988 8 0057392 0 68 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

204 Marc HAVUGIMANA 1 1985 8 0063825 0 04 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

205 FRANCOIS HAVUGIMANA 1 2002 8 0157368 0 05

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

206 Gloriose IGIRANEZA 1 2001 7 0003244 1 82

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

207 Emmanuel IRADUKUNDA 1 2002 8 0156966 0 75

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

208 Elie IRADUKUNDA 1 2003 8 0048958 0 53

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

209 Prosper IRANKUNDA 1 1988 8 0055948 0 04 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

210 Bonne Amie IRANKUNDA 1 2005 7 0177288 1 51

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

211 Aimable IRANKUNDA 1 2003 8 0249696 0 38

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

212 Samuel IRATURINZE 1 2000 8 0228932 0 72

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

213 Denise ISHIMWE 1 1997 7 0058185 0 60

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

214 Israel ISHIMWE 1 2003 8 0257963 0 91

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

215 Jean Bosco IYAKAREMYE 1 1987 8 0182874 0 31 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

216 Jean De Dieu IYAKAREMYE 1 1989 8 0191771 0 72 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

217 SAMUEL IYAREMYE 1 2000 8 0094860 0 66

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



218 David IZUKWIZABIGIRA 1 2004 8 0235325 0 12

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

219 Alexis KABAYIZA 1 1991 8 0044935 0 05 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

220 Henriette KANEZA 1 1991 7 0045370 0 84 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

221 GISELE KAYITESI 1 2003 7 0233134 0 66

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

222 Déo KUBWIMANA 1 1990 8 0055816 0 13 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

223 Jean Damascene MAJYAMBERE 1 1991 8 0044476 1 85 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

224 Alphonse MANIRAGABA 1 1990 8 0053096 0 25 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

225 Jean MASENGESHO 1 1992 8 0019595 0 49 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

226 Irena MBABAJENDE 1 2002 7 0151978 0 93

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

227 Ferdinand MUCYO 1 2004 8 0093167 0 42

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

228 Desire MUGIRANEZA 1 2000 8 0104811 0 86

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

229 Jean bosco MUHIRE 1 1995 8 0153213 0 05 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

230 Charlotte MUKAMUGISHA 1 2004 7 0178484 0 90

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

231 Josephine MUKASHYAKA 1 1982 7 0187227 0 99 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

232 Viateur MUNGWARAKARAMA 1 1992 8 0103465 1 43 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

233 Felix MUTABAZI 1 1988 8 0058894 0 77 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

234 Fils MUTIMA 1 1997 8 0194013 0 71 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

235 Alphonse MUTUYIMANA 1 1982 8 0066779 0 88 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

236 Marie Jeanne MUTUYIMANA 1 2001 7 0164291 1 89

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

237 Adeline NDACYAYISENGA 1 2005 7 0023773 0 80

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

238 Gaspard NDAYISENGA 1 1991 8 0046491 0 20 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

239 Souzana NDAYISENGA 1 2004 7 0005625 1 14

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

240 Joseph NDIHOKUBWAYO 1 2004 8 0004837 1 58

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

241 Eric NDIKUMANA 1 2003 8 0138326 0 82

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

242 Emmanuel NDUNGUTSE 1 1980 8 0131189 0 21 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



243 Jean Bosco NGIRINSHUTI 1 1992 8 0142567 1 80 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

244 Pudentienne NIBAGWIRE 1 1979 7 0039464 1 56

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

245 Claudine NIKOMEZE 1 2000 7 0037607 0 99

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

246 Odille NISHYIREMBERE 1 1992 7 0017521 1 97

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

247 Desire NIYIBISHAKA 1 1994 8 0001243 1 33 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

248 Anathalie NIYIGENA 1 2003 7 0048762 0 47

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

249 Jeanine NIYIGENA 1 2001 7 0063857 0 25

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

250 Emmanuel NIYINDENGERA 1 2000 8 0157038 1 70

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

251 Alphonsine NIYITANGA 1 2001 7 0205600 0 16

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

252 Charles NIYITUGIZE 1 2004 8 0192870 0 46

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

253 Alphonse NIYOMUGABO 1 1996 8 0143472 1 14

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

254 Xavier NKUNDIMANA 1 1987 8 0084145 0 19 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

255 Theogene NKURIKIYINEZA 1 1990 8 0053235 0 88

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

256 Sylvain NSHIMIRYAYO 1 1984 8 0063384 0 05 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

257 Emmanuel NSHIMIYIMANA 1 1999 8 0132716 0 19

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

258 Emmanuel NSHIMIYIMANA 1 2003 8 0166515 0 78

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

259 Theogene NSHIMYUMUKIZA 1 2000 8 0246680 2 45

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

260 Frederic NTABARINGANIRA 1 1980 8 0145106 0 07 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

261 Alexis NTAKIRUTIMANA 1 1984 8 0065367 0 70 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

262 Charlotte NTIHEMUKA 1 1988 7 0056165 0 03 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

263 Thomas NTIRENGANYA 1 1973 8 0033872 0 24 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

264 Jeremie NTWUMENYAMASAZA 1 2001 8 0064675 0 33

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

265 Therese NUBUNIYO 1 2003 7 0220088 0 04

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

266 Innocent NYAMINANI 1 1984 8 0197175 0 51 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

267 Therese NYIRAMINANI 1 2004 7 0172815 0 77

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



268 Gerardine NYIRAMINANI 1 2003 7 0232351 0 69

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

269 Violette NYIRAMISIGARO 1 2006 7 0077440 0 98

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

270 Solange NYIRAMPUHWE 1 2000 7 0158640 1 92

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

271 Annonciata NYIRAMUHIRE 1 2002 7 0020302 0 66

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

272 James NZARAMYIMANA 1 1992 8 0019742 0 26 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

273 FELICIEN RUBIMBURANGABO 1 2000 8 0094404 0 30

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

274 Jean Claude RUTAREMARA 1 1982 8 0068227 0 09

Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Discipline

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

275 Domitien SEBANANI 1 1991 8 0044074 1 55 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

276 David SENTWARI 1 1990 8 0051500 2 48 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

277 Theogene SHUMBUSHA 1 1992 8 0018442 3 27 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

278 EMMANUEL SIBOBUGINGO 1 1995 8 0108442 0 55 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

279 Ephron SIBOMANA 1 1985 8 0039083 0 13

Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Discipline

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

280 Theoneste SIBOMUREMYI 1 1989 8 0052830 0 56 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

281 Enias SIBONIYO 1 2003 8 0046721 0 22

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

282 Bolingo TUBANAMBAZI NZAKAGENDANA1 1991 8 0067788 0 80 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

283 Polyphile TUYISHIME 1 1990 8 0059941 3 49 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

284 Ruth TUYISHIME 1 2004 7 0050563 0 22

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

285 Denyse TUYISHIME 1 2001 7 0119669 0 86

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

286 Anitta TUYISHIMIRE 1 2002 7 0148175 0 59

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

287 EMMANUEL TUYIZERE 1 2001 8 0003652 0 60

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

288 Jean Claude TUYIZERE 1 2002 8 0182188 0 26

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

289 Denyse TWAGIRAMALIYA 1 1995 7 0001085 0 96 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

290 Pascaline UMUTESI 1 2004 7 0169109 0 53

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

291 Divine UMUTONI 1 2004 7 0169055 0 56

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

292 Clarisse UWAMAHORO 1 1988 7 0057091 1 06 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



293 Julienne UWAMARIYA 1 2003 7 0051338 0 10

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

294 Claudine UWAMBAJIMANA 1 2000 7 0095378 0 01

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

295 Hyacinthe UWIDUHAYE 1 1995 7 0180074 2 23 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

296 Marc UWIRAGIYE 1 1990 8 0055461 0 62 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

297 Joseph UYISABA 1 1998 8 0191168 0 60 Head teacher of primary school

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

298 Clementine UZAYISENGA 1 2000 7 0059327 0 70

Mathematics and Science & Elementary 

Technology teacher G.S MUNINI 21/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

299 Laetitia AKIMANA 1 1992 7 0017892 1 67 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

300 BELYSE AKIMANA 1 1999 7 0006905 0 23 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

301 Marceline BENINKA 1 1982 7 0032180 0 32 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

302 Seraphine BYUKUSENGE 1 1974 7 0025712 0 97 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

303 Denyse BYUKUSENGE 1 1988 7 0040230 0 62 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

304 Revocathe BYUKUSENGE 1 1993 7 0196565 2 08 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

305 Jean Claude HABAYO 1 1989 8 0055232 0 66 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

306 Patrick HABINEZA 1 1994 8 0162430 0 04 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

307 Chrisologue HABUMUGISHA 1 1989 8 0183847 2 80 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

308 Emmy HIRWA 1 1997 8 0193708 0 51 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

309 AMINA IBEREHO 1 1998 7 0174546 0 60 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

310 Wellars IKIBARUTA 1 1991 8 0174759 0 16 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

311 Annonciata INEZA 1 1987 7 0057158 0 71 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

312 Francois INGABIRE 1 1985 8 0060735 0 33 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

313 Jean Claude IRAGUHA 1 1976 8 0036086 0 03 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

314 Agripine ISHIMWE 1 1997 7 0192852 0 74 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

315 Adam IYAMUREMYE 1 1988 8 0038804 0 03 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

316 Marie Chantal KAGOYIRE 1 1994 7 0125942 0 23 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

317 Donatha KARINGANIRE 1 1989 7 0180571 1 05 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



318 Henry KUBWIMANA 1 1993 8 0028153 1 49 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

319 Ancille MICOMYIZA 1 1994 7 0143110 1 61 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

320 Herve Haussein MUGABE 1 1995 8 0181056 1 19 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

321 Eugenie MUJAWAYEZU 1 1980 7 0050778 0 86 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

322 Marie Claire MUKAMAZIMPAKA 1 1994 7 0015808 0 21 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

323 Verene MUKAMPABWA 1 1984 7 0068006 0 64 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

324 Marie Rose MUKANDINDA 1 1969 7 0015688 0 34 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

325 Françoise MUKANDUTIYE 1 1985 7 0085380 0 20 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

326 Viviane MUKANTWALI 1 1989 7 0053720 0 75 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

327 Alphonsine MUKARUGWIZA 1 1988 7 0057095 0 68 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

328 Eliane MUKARUKUNDO 1 1997 7 0070173 1 46 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

329 Laetitia MUNEZERO 1 1999 7 0100160 0 56 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

330 Marcelline MURAGIJIMANA 1 2001 7 0078623 1 62 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

331 Marie Rose MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 1992 7 0086003 1 97 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

332 JEAN BUTOYI ASSANAMBAJIMANA 1 1994 8 0186006 0 48 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

333 Mediatrice NIYOBUHUNGIRO 1 1993 7 0119739 2 12 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

334 Françoise NIYONAGIZE 1 1999 7 0173073 0 23 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

335 Innocent NIZEYIMANA 1 1993 8 0044643 0 42 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

336 Jean Damascene NSABYUMUKIZA 1 1991 8 0046347 0 13 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

337 Felix NSANZINEZA 1 1991 8 0042998 0 14 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

338 Emmanuel NSENGIYUMVA 1 1991 8 0044753 0 29 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

339 Jeanine NTAKIRUTIMANA 1 1990 7 0230515 1 03 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

340 Jean De Dieu NTAKIRUTIMANA 1 1994 8 0194905 1 59 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

341 Marie Claire NUMUBYEYI 1 1988 7 0057214 0 55 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

342 Marie Rose NYIRANDENZAHO 1 1994 7 0110018 1 25 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



343 Margueritte NYIRANSABIMANA 1 1970 7 0029180 0 85 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

344 Hilarie NYIRARUGIRA 1 1990 7 0066206 1 64 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

345 Jean De Dieu NZABIRINDA 1 1990 8 0053143 0 13 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

346 Alice TUYISHIMIRE 1 1998 7 0171714 0 30 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

347 Maurice TWIZERE 1 1988 8 0056638 0 39 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

348 Francine UMUGWANEZA 1 1990 7 0039251 0 80 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

349 Christelle UMUTONI 1 2001 7 0133933 1 95 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

350 Christophe UWAMAHORO 1 1984 8 0184318 0 01 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

351 Gaudiose UWIMANA 1 1994 7 0217321 1 93 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

352 Anualithe UWITONZE 1 1989 7 0129863 3 94 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

353 Odette UZAYISENGA 1 1987 7 0184888 0 53 Bursar

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

354 Clementine UZAYISENGA 1 2000 7 0059327 0 70 Bursar G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

355 Diogène BAZIRAMWABO 1 1989 8 0168225 0 92 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

356 Casimir BIKORIMANA 1 1989 8 0085895 0 62 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

357 Jean Bosco BIZIMANA 1 1985 8 0055984 0 23 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

358 Theogene BIZIMANA 1 1980 8 0057476 0 69 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

359 Valens BIZIMUNGU 1 1993 8 0044391 0 41 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

360 Cyprien BIZIMUNGU 1 1991 8 0039679 0 97 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

361 Isaac BUGINGO 1 1994 8 0052916 0 12 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

362 Jean Pierre BYIRINGIRO 1 1987 8 0161191 1 37 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

363 Jean bosco DUSABIMANA 1 1992 8 0137403 3 46 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

364 Isidore DUSHIMIMANA 1 1973 8 0033111 0 86 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

365 Tite GATONGORE 1 1988 8 0169165 0 50 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

366 Jean Claude HABAGUHIRWA 1 1992 8 0202153 2 02 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

367 Theogene HABANUKIZE 1 1987 8 0075958 0 79 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



368 Theoneste HAKIZIMANA 1 1984 8 0067179 0 34 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

369 Jean Claude HAKIZIMANA 1 1982 8 0070481 0 64 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

370 Athanase HAKIZIMANA 1 1990 8 0086787 0 90 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

371 Fidele HAKIZIMANA 1 1988 8 0059565 1 09 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

372 Jean Bosco HAKIZIMANA 1 1994 8 0083103 1 00 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

373 Jean Damascene HAKIZIMANA 1 1975 8 0030641 0 15 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

374 Jean Bosco HAKORIMANA 1 1976 8 0034200 0 75 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

375 Emmanuel HARERIMANA 1 1985 8 0061588 0 46 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

376 Jean Paul IRADUKUNDA 1 1994 8 0015384 0 26 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

377 Jean Claude IRAGUHA 1 1976 8 0036086 0 03 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

378 Emmanuel KAMONYO 1 1985 8 0061397 1 55 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

379 Jean De Dieu KANYAMIBWA 1 1980 8 0011621 1 54 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

380 Marc KAREMERA 1 1984 8 0068043 0 49 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

381 Francoise KAYITESI 1 1984 7 0021572 0 83 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

382 Reverien MANIRAKIZA 1 1986 8 0175862 0 53 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

383 Théogène MANIRAKIZA 1 1987 8 0075942 0 69 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

384 Appolon MBONYINSHUTI 1 1987 8 0058087 0 43 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

385 Alexis MUHIRWA 1 1988 8 0050836 0 03 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

386 Emmanuel MUHUNDE 1 1986 8 0176221 0 70 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

387 TELESPHORE MUNYEMANA 1 1983 8 0117014 1 10 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

388 Assiel MUNYENTWARI 1 1986 8 0185392 0 63 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

389 Emmanuel MURERAMANZI 1 1987 8 0030334 0 07 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

390 Christine MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 1973 7 0033350 0 35 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

391 Ernest MUVARA 1 1987 8 0154195 0 78 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

392 Claude NDABARORA 1 1984 8 0014841 0 72 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



393 Vincent De Paul NDAGIJIMANA 1 1989 8 0051513 0 84 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

394 Jean De Dieu NDEMEYE 1 1988 8 0059151 1 17 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

395 Maurice NDIMURWANGO 1 1986 8 0060953 0 08 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

396 Dieudonne NGEJEJAHO 1 1984 8 0167074 0 02 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

397 Jean Baptiste NGENDAHAYO 1 1990 8 0043280 1 88 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

398 Théophile NGENDERAKUMANA 1 1986 8 0058510 0 68 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

399 Cyprien NGERAGEZE 1 1988 8 0193523 0 13 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

400 Pierre Claver NGIRABAHIRE 1 1977 8 0082381 1 11 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

401 Egide NGIRUMPATSE 1 1991 8 0158269 0 37 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

402 Emmanuel NGIZWENAYO 1 1977 8 0038279 1 15 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

403 Methode NGIZWENAYO 1 1987 8 0066615 0 98 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

404 Alexis NIYIREMA 1 1989 8 0052695 1 27 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

405 Abia NIYIRERA 1 1990 8 0188948 1 61 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

406 Jean Pierre NIYITANGA 1 1993 8 0161014 0 35 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

407 Jean NKURUNZIZA 1 1979 8 0029893 2 78 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

408 Abraham NSABAYESU 1 1986 8 0070232 0 13 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

409 Théogène NSABIYERA 1 1985 8 0179563 0 38 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

410 Jean Marie VianneyNSAGUYE 1 1975 8 0035071 0 95 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

411 Emile NSANZABAGANWA 1 1980 8 0056809 0 80 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

412 Damien NSENGIMANA 1 1990 8 0054686 0 61 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

413 Alphonse NSHIMIYIMANA 1 1990 8 0034414 0 11 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

414 Frederick NTAGANIRA 1 1979 8 0047692 0 43 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

415 Jean Claude NTAKIYIMANA 1 1990 8 0049998 0 49 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

416 Emmanuel NTEZIMANA 1 1990 8 0046420 1 08 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

417 Pascal NYAMWASA 1 1990 8 0055197 1 67 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



418 Clarisse NYIRANSHUTI 1 1988 7 0205777 1 24 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

419 Fidele NYIRISHEMA 1 1980 8 0056801 0 84 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

420 Anathole NZIGIYIMANA 1 1986 8 0059153 0 15 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

421 Eugene REBERO 1 1985 8 0061788 0 24 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

422 David RUTABAGISHA 1 1991 8 0032136 0 09 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

423 Jean De Dieu RWAMUKWAYA 1 1986 8 0052636 0 15 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

424 Jean Pierre RWANGABO 1 1986 8 0053578 0 42 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

425 Vincent SEKAMANA 1 1983 8 0060094 0 61 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

426 Theogene SEMUZIMA 1 1988 8 0050851 0 44 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

427 Damien SINDIKUBWABO 1 1986 8 0059055 0 00 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

428 Fabien TUYISABE 1 1988 8 0212936 1 78 Head teacher of secondary school G.S MUNINI 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

429 Emmanuel TWIRINGIYUMUKIZA 1 1985 8 0061549 1 67 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

430 Simon Pierre UKURIKIYIMFURA 1 1981 8 0066734 0 06 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

431 Emerance UMUHOZA 1 1986 7 0023954 0 07 Deputy Headteacher in charge of Studies

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 22/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

432 Josephine BAKANIRORA 1 1990 7 0052565 0 35 Religious and Ethics teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

433 Gilbert BANGAMWABO 1 1998 8 0133633 0 40 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

434 Viviane BARAKAGWIRA 1 1998 7 0122634 0 52 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

435 Venuste BAVAKURE 1 1988 8 0057276 0 51 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

436 Theogene BIZIMANA 1 1980 8 0057476 0 69 Entrepreneurship teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

437 Marc BIZIMANA 1 1990 8 0055462 0 49 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

438 Valens BIZIMUNGU 1 1993 8 0044391 0 41 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

439 Venant BYAMUGISHA 1 1985 8 0174971 0 58 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

440 Jean Pierre BYIRINGIRO 1 1987 8 0161191 1 37 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

441 Marthe DUSENGIMANA 1 1987 7 0195655 0 31

Entrepreneurship and Economics teacher 

A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

442 Victoire DUSENGIMANA 1 1989 7 0164992 0 16 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



443 Claudine DUSHIMIYIMANA 1 1994 7 0191280 0 55 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

444 Placide HABIMANA 1 1976 8 0045847 0 51 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

445 Isaac HABONIMANA 1 1998 8 0146785 0 04 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

446 Desiré HAFASHIMANA 1 1993 8 0028058 0 09 Psychology teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

447 Tito HAGENIMANA 1 1996 8 0024496 0 68 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

448 Alcade HAGENIMANA 1 2000 8 0100600 0 73 Social Studies teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

449 Irenee HAKUZWEYEZU 1 1986 8 0060007 1 01 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

450 Eric HARERIMANA 1 1995 8 0043197 0 85 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

451 Emmanuel HAVUGIMANA 1 1977 8 0105674 0 99 History teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

452 Eugène INGABIRE 1 1989 8 0052829 1 37

Entrepreneurship and Economics teacher 

A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

453 Christine ISHIMWE 1 1996 7 0190739 0 43 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

454 Jean Bosco IYAKAREMYE 1 1987 8 0182874 0 31 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

455 Alexis KABAYIZA 1 1991 8 0044935 0 05 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

456 Marc KAREMERA 1 1984 8 0068043 0 49 History teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

457 Leonille KAYITESI 1 1989 7 0055220 0 10 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

458 Mary Eline KAYITESI 1 1978 7 0029059 0 75 Psychology teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

459 Callixte KUBWIMANA 1 1999 8 0132420 2 90 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

460 Gad MANIRAGUHA 1 1988 8 0123972 1 71 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

461 Gilbert MANIRAGUHA 1 2000 8 0159020 0 80 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

462 Desire MUGISHA 1 1999 8 0004037 0 74 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

463 Roger MUGWANEZA 1 1995 8 0117603 0 69 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

464 Jean bosco MUHIRE 1 1995 8 0153213 0 05 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

465 Prosper MUHIRWA 1 1987 8 0057598 0 73 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

466 Marie Therese MUJAWIMANA 1 1990 7 0065887 0 13 Geography and History teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

467 Yvonne MUKABURANGA 1 1999 7 0098241 1 89 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



468 Beatha MUKAKALISA 1 1993 7 0043086 1 23 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

469 Marie MUKAMANA 1 1973 7 0031808 1 42 Entrepreneurship teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

470 Marie Josée MUKAMPAYANA 1 1991 7 0179406 0 04 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

471 Eugenie MUKANDAYISENGA 1 1988 7 0186454 1 46 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

472 Françoise MUKANDORI 1 1992 7 0158596 0 08 History and Economics teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

473 Leonille MUKANGENZI 1 1987 7 0055015 0 89

Entrepreneurship and Economics teacher 

A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

474 Josephine MUKASHYAKA 1 1982 7 0187227 0 99 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

475 Henriette MUKASHYAKA 1 1991 7 0046716 1 10 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

476 Delphine MUKASHYAKA 1 1998 7 0124216 0 74 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

477 Delphin MUNEZERO 1 1996 8 0219557 2 07 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

478 Dative MUSABYIMANA 1 1992 7 0044896 1 18 Psychology teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

479 Jean Marie VianneyMUTABARUKA 1 1997 8 0192147 0 92 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

480 Fils MUTIMA 1 1997 8 0194013 0 71 Entrepreneurship teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

481 Vincent De Paul NDAGIJIMANA 1 1989 8 0051513 0 84 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

482 Theogene NDAHAYO 1 1994 8 0193924 0 72 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

483 Jean Claude NDAHIMANA 1 1989 8 0027343 1 23 History teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

484 Ernest NDAYISABA 1 1985 8 0092864 0 52 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

485 Jean De Dieu NDAYISHIMIYE 1 1998 8 0051806 0 25 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

486 Jean De Dieu NDEMEYE 1 1988 8 0059151 1 17 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

487 JEAN DAMASCENENDINDAYINO 1 1994 8 0180050 0 26 Geography and Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

488 Felix NGABONZIZA 1 1997 8 0127255 0 08 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

489 Dieudonne NGEJEJAHO 1 1984 8 0167074 0 02 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

490 Justin NGENDAHIMANA 1 1998 8 0163089 1 27 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

491 Théophile NGENDERAKUMANA 1 1986 8 0058510 0 68 Geography and History teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

492 Merikuriya NIRAGIRE 1 1990 7 0055416 0 63 History teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



493 Belthilde NIRERE 1 1998 7 0124230 0 28 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

494 Desire NIYIBISHAKA 1 1994 8 0001243 1 33 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

495 BENOIT NIYINDEBA 1 1995 8 0109128 0 24 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

496 Isaac NIYODUSABA 1 1999 8 0206898 0 65 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

497 Xaverine NIYONSENGA 1 1992 7 0018266 1 07

Entrepreneurship and Economics teacher 

A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

498 Joyeuse NIZERIMANA 1 1997 7 0007829 0 58 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

499 Emmanuel NKURUNZIZA 1 1998 8 0133134 0 82 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

500 Straton NSABIMANA 1 1985 8 0177610 0 46 Geography and History teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

501 Jean Marie VianneyNSAGUYE 1 1975 8 0035071 0 95 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

502 Thaddee NSENGIMANA 1 1996 8 0251081 0 76 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

503 Joseph NSHIMIYIMANA 1 1994 8 0106882 0 88 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

504 Schadrack NSHIMIYIMANA 1 1988 8 0168963 0 98 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

505 Theogene NSHIMIYIMANA 1 2000 8 0039889 1 15 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

506 Jeanine NTAKIRUTIMANA 1 1990 7 0230515 1 03 Entrepreneurship teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

507 Theogene NYANDWI 1 1995 8 0121911 0 01 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

508 Sophie NYINAWUMUNTU 1 1990 7 0055592 0 08 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

509 Auréa NYIRABURINDWI 1 1984 7 0065418 0 12 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

510 Christine NYIRANSENGIMANA 1 1974 7 0067059 2 51 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

511 Jean Nepomuscene NYIRINKINDI 1 1980 8 0055244 0 73 Geography and History teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

512 Justin NZABAHIMANA 1 1988 8 0056621 0 42 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

513 Jean Nepomuscéne NZAYINO 1 1987 8 0055938 0 21 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

514 Clementine SHIRUBUTE 1 1993 7 0000713 1 35 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

515 Joseph SINDAMBIWE 1 1989 8 0053266 0 98 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

516 Alexis TUYISENGE 1 1993 8 0010643 0 09 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

517 Marie Josée TUYISHIMIRE 1 1991 7 0033652 3 36 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



518 Francine UMUTESI 1 1995 7 0071878 0 18 Economics teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

519 Veronique USHIZIMPUMU 1 1988 7 0050832 0 61 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

520 Celestin UTABAZI 1 1998 8 0124386 0 73 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

521 Jeannette UWAMALIYA 1 1992 7 0018710 0 04 Geography teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

522 Emeraude UWASE 1 1996 7 0219219 1 82 History teacher  A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

523 Callixte UWIBAJIJE 1 1972 8 0092684 1 55 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

524 Hyacinthe UWIDUHAYE 1 1995 7 0180074 2 23 Geography and History teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

525 Fabrice UWIRINGIYIMANA 1 1990 8 0205031 0 71 Geography and History teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

526 Clementine UZAYISENGA 1 2000 7 0059327 0 70 Entrepreneurship teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

527 Clementine IMANISHIMWE 1 2001 7 0077304 0 30

Physical Education  and Sport Teacher 

(A0) G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

528 Prosper IRANKUNDA 1 1988 8 0055948 0 04 Mathematics and Biology teacher A1

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

529 Viateur MANIRAGUHA 1 1999 8 0077091 0 87 Braille Teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

530 Eric MIZERO 1 1983 8 0059749 0 98 French and English teacher A1

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

531 Pauline MUKAHIRWA 1 1999 7 0097881 0 99

Inclusive and Special Needs Education 

teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

532 Claire MUKAMANA 1 2001 7 0162579 2 82

Creative Performance/Fine Art/Music 

teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

533 Erneste MUNYESHEMA 1 1988 8 0053865 2 22 French and English teacher A1

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

534 Dative MUSABYIMANA 1 1992 7 0044896 1 18 Foundations of Education teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

535 Yvonne MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 1994 7 0141814 0 66

Inclusive and Special Needs Education 

teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

536 Jean Pierre MUTONI 1 1985 8 0061884 0 65 Physics and Chemistry teacher A1

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

537 Joel MUZUNGU 1 1997 8 0161920 1 42 Mathematics and Chemistry teacher A1

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

538 Solange NDACYAYISENGA 1 2000 7 0097126 0 89

Creative Performance/Fine Art/Music 

teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

539 Japhet NGIRIMANA 1 1986 8 0196803 0 84 Sign Language Teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

540 Emmanuel NIYOMUGABO 1 1997 8 0126050 0 05 Braille Teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

541 Anastase NSENGIMANA 1 1996 8 0127121 0 12

Inclusive and Special Needs Education 

teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

542 Jean Claude NSHIMIYIMANA 1 1998 8 0122659 0 57

Creative Performance/Fine Art/Music 

teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



543 Bazilice NYIRANZEYIMANA 1 1990 7 0070322 0 46 French and English teacher A1

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

544 Clarisse UMUHIRE 1 1988 7 0056420 0 83 French and English teacher A1

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

545 Florence UWAMESIYA 1 1997 7 0061754 0 04 Music, Dance and Drama teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 23/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

546 Laetitia AKIMANA 1 1992 7 0017892 1 67 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

547 Agenesta AYINKAMIYE 1 1973 7 0055347 0 18 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

548 Lucie AYINKAMIYE 1 1983 7 0081196 1 88 Financial Accounting teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

549 Oscar BIGIRIMANA 1 1983 8 0166883 0 30 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

550 Theogene BIZIMANA 1 1980 8 0057476 0 69 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

551 Revocathe BYUKUSENGE 1 1993 7 0196565 2 08 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

552 Seraphine BYUKUSENGE 1 1974 7 0025712 0 97 Financial Accounting teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

553 Françoise DUKUZEMALIYA 1 1986 7 0026646 0 96 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

554 Jean Damascene DUSHIMIYIMANA 1 1976 8 0018925 1 73 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

555 Jean Claude HABAYO 1 1989 8 0055232 0 66 Financial Accounting teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

556 Patrick HABINEZA 1 1994 8 0162430 0 04 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

557 Vedaste HANYURWIMFURA 1 1992 8 0142703 1 82 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

558 Emmy HIRWA 1 1997 8 0193708 0 51 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

559 Wellars IKIBARUTA 1 1991 8 0174759 0 16 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

560 Annonciata INEZA 1 1987 7 0057158 0 71 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

561 Francois INGABIRE 1 1985 8 0060735 0 33 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

562 Marie Rose INGABIRE 1 1992 7 0007498 0 56 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

563 Agripine ISHIMWE 1 1997 7 0192852 0 74 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

564 Jean Marie VianneyIYAMUREMYE 1 1985 8 0094702 0 41 Taxation teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

565 Marie Chantal KAGOYIRE 1 1994 7 0125942 0 23 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

566 Sam KALIMBA 1 1987 8 0167160 1 26 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

567 Jean Batiste KANYEMERA 1 1982 8 0070189 0 93 Taxation teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



568 Donatha KARINGANIRE 1 1989 7 0180571 1 05 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

569 Leonille KAYITESI 1 1989 7 0055220 0 10 Financial Accounting teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

570 Birasa KIBANDJA 1 1990 8 0083037 3 15 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

571 Marie Concorde KUBWIMANA 1 1986 7 0036895 0 18 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

572 Clémentine MUKABUCYANA 1 1989 7 0153140 0 09 Taxation teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

573 Marie Claire MUKAMAZIMPAKA 1 1994 7 0015808 0 21 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

574 Eugenie MUKANDAYISENGA 1 1988 7 0186454 1 46 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

575 Chantal MUKANDINDA 1 1984 7 0036766 0 62 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

576 Viviane MUKANTWALI 1 1989 7 0053720 0 75 Financial Accounting teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

577 Alphonsine MUKARUGWIZA 1 1988 7 0057095 0 68 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

578 Berthilde MUKASHYAKA 1 1993 7 0157855 1 27 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

579 Patrick MUNEZERO 1 1992 8 0085267 0 69 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

580 Laetitia MUNEZERO 1 1999 7 0100160 0 56 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

581 FRANCINE MURERWA 1 1996 7 0063493 0 87 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

582 Diane MUTAMBA 1 1987 7 0196410 1 42 Taxation teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

583 Eric NGABO 1 1992 8 0104225 1 03 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

584 Pascasie NISINGIZWE 1 1989 7 0181117 0 47 Financial Accounting teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

585 Joselyne NIYOMANA 1 1991 7 0025520 0 40 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

586 Innocent NIZEYIMANA 1 1993 8 0044643 0 42 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

587 Emmanuel NKOMEJE 1 1986 8 0043186 0 09 Financial Accounting teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

588 Jean Damascene NSABYUMUKIZA 1 1991 8 0046347 0 13 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

589 Felix NSANZINEZA 1 1991 8 0042998 0 14 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

590 Edmond NSENGIMANA 1 1994 8 0169221 0 55 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

591 Emmanuel NSENGIYUMVA 1 1991 8 0044753 0 29 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

592 Jean De Dieu NTAKIRUTIMANA 1 1994 8 0194905 1 59 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



593 Emmanuel NTIGURIRWA 1 1992 8 0073499 0 14 Taxation teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

594 Marie Claire NUMUBYEYI 1 1988 7 0057214 0 55 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

595 Ernestine NYIRAKANANI 1 1992 7 0036705 0 53 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

596 Juliette NYIRANGENDAHIMANA 1 1994 7 0112178 0 36 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

597 Alice NYIRANSHUTI 1 1990 7 0013125 1 39 Financial Accounting teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

598 Jean De Dieu NZABIRINDA 1 1990 8 0053143 0 13 Financial Accounting teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

599 Jean Bosco NZAHABWANIMANA 1 1984 8 0103574 2 13 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

600 Ernestine TUYISENGE 1 1993 7 0037120 0 45 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

601 François Xavier TWAHIRWA 1 1992 8 0018752 1 10 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

602 Maurice TWIZERE 1 1988 8 0056638 0 39 Financial Accounting teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

603 Odette UBONABENSHI 1 1990 7 0160310 2 57 Financial Accounting teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

604 Pacifique UKWIZERA 1 1991 7 0036284 0 30 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

605 Gentille UMUTONIWASE 1 1999 7 0049859 1 42 Financial Accounting teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

606 Christophe UWAMAHORO 1 1984 8 0184318 0 01 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

607 Jackie UWAMAHORO 1 1994 7 0153506 2 28 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

608 Bernadethe UWAMARIYA 1 1991 7 0152746 1 97 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

609 Gaudiose UWIMANA 1 1994 7 0217321 1 93 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

610 Sophia UWIMANA 1 1993 7 0002193 0 99 Financial Accounting teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

611 Odette UZAYISENGA 1 1987 7 0184888 0 53 Auditing teacher A0

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

612 Clementine UZAYISENGA 1 2000 7 0059327 0 70 Auditing teacher A0 G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

613 Jean Bosco BAHATI 1 1983 8 0113982 0 07 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

614 Josephine BAKANIRORA 1 1990 7 0052565 0 35 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

615 Léonille BARAKAGWIRA 1 1986 7 0038228 0 09 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

616 Beathe HAFASHIMANA 1 1993 7 0044235 0 78 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

617 Eric HAKIZIMANA 1 1994 8 0076298 0 09 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



618 Yvonne IGIRIMBABAZI 1 1990 7 0173843 0 16 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

619 Clementine INGABIRE 1 1992 7 0009737 0 88 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

620 Clarisse IRADUKUNDA 1 2004 7 0090435 0 07 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

621 Providence IRADUKUNDA 1 2000 7 0091226 2 10 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

622 Domina IRADUKUNDA 1 1992 7 0116389 0 59 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

623 Ruth Sabath IRAKOZE 1 2005 7 0145074 0 98 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

624 Claudine ISHIMWE 1 1996 7 0252174 0 34 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

625 EMELYNE ISIMBI 1 2002 7 0157231 0 49 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

626 Marie Chantal KAGOYIRE 1 1994 7 0125942 0 23 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

627 Jean de Dieu KAYIRANGA 1 1990 8 0099236 0 79 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

628 Aline KUBWIMANA 1 2002 7 0151752 0 17 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

629 Jeannine KWIZERA 1 1994 7 0019889 1 58 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

630 Rosette MAHIRWE 1 2003 7 0024145 0 56 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

631 Janvier MANISHIMWE 1 1992 8 0011677 0 16 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

632 Daniel MBONYUBWABO 1 1993 8 0044272 1 49 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

633 SYLVIE MUHORAKEYE 1 2003 7 0146502 0 53 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

634 Lucie MUKABAYIZERE 1 1996 7 0014326 1 64 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

635 Gertulde MUKAKANANI 1 1988 7 0205725 0 24 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

636 Angelique MUKANDAYISENGA 1 1993 7 0148461 0 24 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

637 Valerie MUKANEZA 1 1998 7 0157247 0 68 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

638 Josiane MUKANIYONDEBA 1 2001 7 0072422 0 71 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

639 Beatrice MUKANSANGA 1 1986 7 0051897 0 24 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

640 Mediatrice MUKASHYAKA 1 1993 7 0103153 0 29 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

641 Clarisse MUKASHYAKA 1 2004 7 0199155 0 18 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

642 Dative MUKESHIMANA 1 1993 7 0137646 0 80 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



643 Laetitia MUNEZERO 1 1999 7 0100160 0 56 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

644 Aline MUNYANA 1 2007 7 0010394 0 16 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

645 Angelique MUREKATETE 1 1992 7 0039116 0 64 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

646 Hillary MUSABENDE 1 1988 7 0184239 1 47 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

647 Devote MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 1992 7 0116264 0 59 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

648 Violette MUTONIWASE 1 1990 7 0137045 0 74 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

649 Egidia NGERUMUGONGO 1 1981 7 0046900 0 96 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

650 Louise NISHIMWE 1 2003 7 0030535 0 55 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

651 Beata NIYIGENA 1 1995 7 0123718 0 18 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

652 Marie Claire NIYONSABA 1 1980 7 0036979 0 09 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

653 Deborah NIYONZIRA 1 2003 7 0044675 0 47 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

654 Beatha NYINAWUMUNTU 1 1991 7 0161052 0 29 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

655 Sifa NYIRABIZIMANA 1 1995 7 0154733 0 22 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

656 Marie Grace NYIRAMBONANKIRA 1 1974 7 0097141 0 57 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

657 Jean De Dieu NZABIRINDA 1 1990 8 0053143 0 13 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

658 Theophile NZARIHORANA 1 1986 8 0079464 0 39 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

659 Vestine RIKUJIJE 1 1993 7 0094787 1 78 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

660 Leonie TUYISHIME 1 1996 7 0224630 0 86 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

661 Dieu Merci TUYISHIMIRE 1 1997 7 0060982 1 68 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

662 Kizima Aline UMUHIRE 1 2002 7 0159489 1 29 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

663 Gaudance UMUHIRE 1 1996 7 0082767 0 30 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

664 Myriam UMUKUNZI 1 1985 7 0061859 0 42 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

665 Josiane UMULISA 1 1991 7 0146499 2 86 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

666 Alice UMURAGEWASE 1 1990 7 0105941 0 74 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

667 Liliane UMURERWA 1 1990 7 0114962 0 38 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



668 Constance UMWIGEME 1 1979 7 0040759 2 37 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

669 Fatuma UTAMURIZA 1 1997 7 0033673 0 11 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

670 Josiane UWABERA 1 2003 7 0185724 0 55 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

671 Egidie UWAYEZU 1 1992 7 0120162 0 47 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

672 Gaudiose UWIMANA 1 1994 7 0217321 1 93 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

673 Angelique UWIMANIRAGIYE 1 1996 7 0140512 0 25 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

674 Renata Fina UWIMBABAZI 1 1991 7 0047172 1 46 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

675 Josiane UWINEZA 1 1994 7 0193910 1 28 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

676 Violette UWINEZA 1 1995 7 0102277 0 42 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

677 Delphine UWIRINGIYIMANA 1 1996 7 0224205 0 01 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

678 Pascasie UWIZERA 1 1988 7 0058077 0 56 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

679 Joselyne UWIZEYIMANA 1 2002 7 0257219 0 61 Secretary

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

680 Margueritte UZAMUKUNDA 1 1987 7 0068916 0 38 Secretary G.S MUNINI 24/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

681 Jules ABAYISENGA 1 2002 8 0128409 0 70 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

682 Jeremie AHORUKOMEYE 1 2002 8 0105385 0 85 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

683 Confiance AYINGENEYE 1 2001 7 0195103 0 59 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

684 Marie Jeanne BAGAMBAYABO 1 2005 7 0142823 0 13 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

685 Delphine BAGANINEZA 1 2003 7 0151578 0 32 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

686 Joseline BAHIGIRORA 1 2004 7 0187597 0 29 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

687 Joselyne BAYISENGE 1 2004 7 0118342 0 29 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

688 CLENIE BAYUBAHE 1 2002 7 0249059 1 10 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

689 Elie BIKORIMANA 1 2002 8 0155968 0 59 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

690 Innocent BIZIMANA 1 1979 8 0128230 1 71 Patron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

691 Vincent BIZIMANA 1 2003 8 0242886 0 98 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

692 Kevin BIZIMANA 1 2002 8 0027318 0 00 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



693 Philbert BYIRINGIRO 1 2000 8 0245155 1 95 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

694 Alice BYUKUSENGE 1 2002 7 0020383 0 57 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

695 Eric DUKUZUMUREMYI 1 2000 8 0160145 1 47 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

696 Divine DUSENGE 1 2006 7 0043555 1 63 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

697 Lambert DUSENGUMUREMYI 1 2003 8 0220859 0 33 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

698 JOSELYNE DUSHIME 1 2002 7 0064997 0 51 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

699 Alphonse DUSHIMURUKUNDO 1 2003 8 0233507 0 13 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

700 Venuste HAKIZIMANA 1 1996 8 0156278 0 33 Patron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

701 Eric HAKIZIMANA 1 2002 8 0247281 0 84 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

702 FRANCOIS HAVUGIMANA 1 2002 8 0157368 0 05 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

703 Gloriose IGIRANEZA 1 2001 7 0003244 1 82 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

704 Josiane IHIMBAZWE 1 2002 7 0155191 0 08 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

705 JEANNETTE IMANISHIMWE 1 2002 7 0233526 0 13 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

706 Louise INGABIRE 1 2003 7 0054163 0 31 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

707 Delphine INGABIRE 1 2002 7 0157282 1 62 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

708 Rose INGABIRE 1 2002 7 0131188 0 87 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

709 Gad IRADUKUNDA 1 2001 8 0094345 1 61 Patron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

710 Patrick IRADUKUNDA 1 2000 8 0158635 0 47 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

711 Emmanuel IRADUKUNDA 1 2002 8 0156966 0 75 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

712 Elie IRADUKUNDA 1 2003 8 0048958 0 53 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

713 Bonne Amie IRANKUNDA 1 2005 7 0177288 1 51 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

714 Diane IRANKUNDA 1 2000 7 0095096 0 36 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

715 Anathole IRANKUNDA 1 2000 8 0246783 1 09 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

716 Olivier IRANKUNDA 1 2000 8 0096082 0 84 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

717 Aline IRASUBIZA 1 2004 7 0253434 0 10 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



718 Shukuru IRYAMBABAJE 1 2004 8 0192991 0 98 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

719 Solange ISHIMWE 1 2004 7 0170404 0 66 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

720 ELIZABETH ISHIMWE 1 2002 7 0157542 0 91 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

721 Israel ISHIMWE 1 2003 8 0257963 0 91 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

722 SAMUEL IYAREMYE 1 2000 8 0094860 0 66 Patron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

723 FILLETTE IZABAYO 1 2002 7 0216210 0 24 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

724 David IZUKWIZABIGIRA 1 2004 8 0235325 0 12 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

725 Alfred KABARISA 1 1981 8 0152389 0 66 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

726 Angelique KAMALIZA 1 1998 7 0122885 0 57 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

727 Donathile KAMBERUKA 1 2002 7 0151326 2 17 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

728 Moza KANIGI 1 2003 7 0048735 0 44 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

729 GISELE KAYITESI 1 2003 7 0233134 0 66 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

730 Theopiste KWIZERA 1 2002 7 0128393 0 57 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

731 Nadine KWIZERA 1 2001 7 0003183 0 72 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

732 Emmanuel KWIZERA 1 1995 8 0122592 0 26 Patron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

733 Claudine KWIZERIMANA 1 1999 7 0168674 1 89 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

734 Eugene MANIRAGUHA 1 1998 8 0161278 0 64 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

735 Viateur MANIRAGUHA 1 1999 8 0077091 0 87 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

736 Rosalie MANIRAKIZA 1 2001 7 0164212 0 86 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

737 Liliane MANISHIMWE 1 2004 7 0119801 0 25 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

738 Gilbert MANISHIMWE 1 2002 8 0153557 0 48 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

739 Alphonse MANISHIMWE 1 2003 8 0048995 0 44 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

740 Devotha MASHIMWEYIMANA 1 2003 7 0223716 0 07 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

741 Irena MBABAJENDE 1 2002 7 0151978 0 93 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

742 THADEE MBARUBUKEYE 1 2002 8 0159449 0 85 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



743 GILBERT MBONYUMUVUNYI 1 2002 8 0076056 1 62 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

744 Ferdinand MUCYO 1 2004 8 0093167 0 42 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

745 Desire MUGIRANEZA 1 2000 8 0104811 0 86 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

746 Alice MUHAWENIMANA 1 2000 7 0038729 1 14 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

747 THABITA MUHAWENIMANA 1 2002 7 0231553 0 36 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

748 Felix MUHAWENIMANA 1 1999 8 0168862 0 13 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

749 Angelique MUJAWAMARIYA 1 2002 7 0241462 0 39 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

750 Agnes MUJAWAYEZU 1 2000 7 0097560 0 75 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

751 DIANE MUKARUKUNDO 1 2003 7 0054167 0 79 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

752 Delphine MUKESHIMANA 1 1996 7 0135649 0 46 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

753 Corette MUKUNZI 1 2003 7 0046367 0 46 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

754 Gallican MURAMBI 1 2005 8 0128185 0 44 Patron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

755 Clementine MUREKATETE 1 2001 7 0127085 0 91 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

756 Jeannette MURERESHEJIMANA 1 2002 7 0155041 0 79 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

757 EUPHRASIE MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 2001 7 0165012 0 98 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

758 Liberatha MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 1996 7 0198674 0 91 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

759 Angelique MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 1997 7 0077332 0 29 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

760 Emilienne MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 2002 7 0158910 0 99 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

761 Gloriose MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 2000 7 0246909 0 25 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

762 Jean Damascene MUSHINZIMANA 1 1997 8 0210772 1 25 Patron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

763 Alice MUZIRANENGE 1 2004 7 0074827 0 27 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

764 Olivier MWIZERWA 1 2002 8 0155105 0 58 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

765 Marie Gloriose NAHIMBAZWE 1 2002 7 0155559 0 08 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

766 Adeline NDACYAYISENGA 1 2005 7 0023773 0 80 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

767 Theogene NDAYISABA 1 2000 8 0039013 0 79 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



768 Theogene NDAYISHIMIYE 1 2004 8 0175109 0 78 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

769 Théogène NEMEYINSHUTI 1 1991 8 0043010 0 03 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

770 Pudentienne NIBAGWIRE 1 1979 7 0039464 1 56 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

771 Claudine NIKOMEZE 1 2000 7 0037607 0 99 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

772 Claudette NIKUZE 1 2002 7 0262614 0 23 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

773 Anathalie NIYIGENA 1 2003 7 0048762 0 47 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

774 Jeanine NIYIGENA 1 2001 7 0063857 0 25 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

775 DIANE NIYIKIZA 1 2001 7 0163582 0 79 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

776 Emmanuel NIYINDENGERA 1 2000 8 0157038 1 70 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

777 Charles NIYITUGIZE 1 2004 8 0192870 0 46 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

778 Epiphanie NIYOBUHUNGIRO 1 2004 7 0175736 0 21 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

779 Jean NIYOBUHUNGIRO 1 1993 8 0148714 0 06 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

780 Ntwari Pacifique NIYOGISUBIZO 1 2004 8 0004427 0 28 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

781 Valentine NIYOMUGABA 1 2001 7 0165097 0 37 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

782 Alphonse NIYOMUGABO 1 1996 8 0143472 1 14 Patron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

783 Peragie NIYOMUKIZA 1 2000 7 0095528 0 39 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

784 Prosper NIYONAGIZE 1 1998 8 0092510 0 78 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

785 EMMANUEL NIYONGANYIRA 1 2000 8 0039805 0 77 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

786 Solange NIYONGIRA 1 2002 7 0159294 0 18 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

787 Marguerite NIYONIZEYE 1 2001 7 0063049 1 85 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

788 Aline NIYONKURU 1 2002 7 0006168 1 82 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

789 Clementine NIYONKURU 1 2001 7 0161704 0 47 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

790 Evelyne NIYONSABA 1 2004 7 0036853 0 59 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

791 Esperance NIYONSENGA 1 2002 7 0020446 0 55 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

792 Abraham NIYONSENGA 1 1999 8 0117178 0 55 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



793 Gilbert NSANZIMANA 1 2003 8 0242828 0 44 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

794 Fabrice NSENGIYUMVA 1 2003 8 0051040 0 29 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

795 Pierre NSHIMIYIMANA 1 1997 8 0006429 0 06 Patron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

796 Emmanuel NSHIMIYIMANA 1 1999 8 0132716 0 19 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

797 Steven NSHIMIYIMANA 1 2003 8 0020700 1 23 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

798 Emmanuel NSHIMIYIMANA 1 2003 8 0166515 0 78 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

799 Jean Damascène NSHIMIYIMANA 1 2000 8 0038755 1 24 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

800 Theogene NSHIMYUMUKIZA 1 2000 8 0246680 2 45 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

801 Jimmy NSHOBOZWANAYESU 1 2003 8 0042360 1 57 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

802 Syldio NTIGIRINZIGO 1 1999 8 0078824 0 34 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

803 Jeremie NTWUMENYAMASAZA 1 2001 8 0064675 0 33 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

804 Therese NUBUNIYO 1 2003 7 0220088 0 04 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

805 Emmanuel NYANDWI 1 2000 8 0095390 1 61 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

806 Alphonsine NYINAWUMUNTU 1 2002 7 0155334 0 19 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

807 FAISI NYIRABURINDWI 1 2001 7 0164350 1 39 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

808 Therese NYIRAMINANI 1 2004 7 0172815 0 77 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

809 Violette NYIRAMISIGARO 1 2006 7 0077440 0 98 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

810 Solange NYIRAMPUHWE 1 2000 7 0158640 1 92 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

811 Noella NYIRAMUHIRE 1 2006 7 0046383 1 45 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

812 Annonciata NYIRAMUHIRE 1 2002 7 0020302 0 66 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

813 Claudine NYIRANEZA 1 2000 7 0273592 0 55 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

814 Clementine NYIRANEZA 1 1999 7 0101383 0 61 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

815 Aline NYIRANGABO 1 2000 7 0159644 1 30 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

816 Chantal NYIRANYANDWI 1 2000 7 0252773 0 72 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

817 CLEMENTINE NYIRANZEYIMANA 1 2002 7 0159377 0 92 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



818 Dieudonne NZAYISENGA 1 1998 8 0124193 1 08 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

819 FELICIEN RUBIMBURANGABO 1 2000 8 0094404 0 30 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

820 Elia RUTABURINGOGA 1 1997 8 0181825 1 70 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

821 Emmanuel SENANI 1 1999 8 0168750 0 62 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

822 Enias SIBONIYO 1 2003 8 0046721 0 22 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

823 Jeannine TUYISENGE 1 2005 7 0176060 0 25 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

824 LILIANE TUYISENGE 1 2003 7 0044713 0 34 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

825 Marie Jeanne TUYISENGE 1 2001 7 0062713 0 46 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

826 Denyse TUYISHIME 1 2001 7 0119669 0 86 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

827 Fidele TUYISHIME 1 2003 8 0042573 0 98 Patron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

828 Anitta TUYISHIMIRE 1 2002 7 0148175 0 59 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

829 SARAH TUYIZERE 1 2002 7 0159246 0 52 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

830 Laurence TUYIZERE 1 2002 7 0131187 0 00 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

831 EMMANUEL TUYIZERE 1 2001 8 0003652 0 60 Patron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

832 Jean Claude TUYIZERE 1 2002 8 0182188 0 26 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

833 Leonie UKWIZABIGIRA 1 2002 7 0151807 1 87 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

834 Angelique UMUHIRE 1 2004 7 0218050 0 68 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

835 Angelique UMUKUNZI 1 1998 7 0157919 1 87 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

836 Pascaline UMUTESI 1 2004 7 0169109 0 53 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

837 Marie Louise UMUTONI 1 2004 7 0139732 0 69 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

838 Angelique UWAMAHORO 1 1999 7 0169796 1 18 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

839 Julienne UWAMARIYA 1 2003 7 0051338 0 10 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

840 Claudine UWAMBAJIMANA 1 2000 7 0095378 0 01 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

841 Ernestine UWANYIRIGIRA 1 2003 7 0178125 0 87 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

842 Marie Louise UWASE 1 2003 7 0195457 0 04 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



843 Yvone UWIMANA 1 2002 7 0153102 0 23 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

844 Julienne UWIMANA 1 2003 7 0236717 0 55 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

845 Grace UWIMANA 1 2002 7 0231159 0 02 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

846 Claudine UWIMANA 1 1998 7 0177259 0 12 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

847 Clementine UWIMBABAZI 1 1998 7 0177348 0 26 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

848 Marc UWIRAGIYE 1 1990 8 0055461 0 62 Patron A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

849 Esther UWIRINGIYIMANA 1 2002 7 0151489 1 09 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

850 Agnes UWITONZE 1 2000 7 0095410 0 66 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

851 Philomene UWIZEYIMANA 1 2003 7 0049003 0 73 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

852 Valentine UWIZEYIMANA 1 2002 7 0104473 0 28 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

853 Solange UZAMUKUNDA 1 2000 7 0157067 0 67 Matron A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

854 Clementine UZAYISENGA 1 2000 7 0059327 0 70 Matron A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

855 Grace ABAYISENGA 1 2002 7 0241308 0 44 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

856 Jeremie AHORUKOMEYE 1 2002 8 0105385 0 85 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

857 Confiance AYINGENEYE 1 2001 7 0195103 0 59 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

858 Marie Jeanne BAGAMBAYABO 1 2005 7 0142823 0 13 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

859 Delphine BAGANINEZA 1 2003 7 0151578 0 32 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

860 Elisabeth BAHATI 1 2002 7 0263951 1 57 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

861 Joseline BAHIGIRORA 1 2004 7 0187597 0 29 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

862 Elie BIKORIMANA 1 2002 8 0155968 0 59 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

863 Innocent BIZIMANA 1 1979 8 0128230 1 71 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

864 Philbert BYIRINGIRO 1 2000 8 0245155 1 95 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

865 Alice BYUKUSENGE 1 2002 7 0020383 0 57 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

866 Divine DUSENGE 1 2006 7 0043555 1 63 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

867 JOSELYNE DUSHIME 1 2002 7 0064997 0 51 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



868 Alphonse DUSHIMURUKUNDO 1 2003 8 0233507 0 13 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

869 Venuste HAKIZIMANA 1 1996 8 0156278 0 33 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

870 Donatha HARERIMANA 1 2000 7 0228752 0 76 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

871 FRANCOIS HAVUGIMANA 1 2002 8 0157368 0 05 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

872 Josiane IHIMBAZWE 1 2002 7 0155191 0 08 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

873 Delphine INGABIRE 1 2002 7 0157282 1 62 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

874 Rose INGABIRE 1 2002 7 0131188 0 87 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

875 Eugene INGABIRE 1 1993 8 0010886 1 86 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

876 Patrick IRADUKUNDA 1 2000 8 0158635 0 47 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

877 Emmanuel IRADUKUNDA 1 2002 8 0156966 0 75 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

878 Aimable IRANKUNDA 1 2003 8 0249696 0 38 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

879 Diane IRANKUNDA 1 2000 7 0095096 0 36 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

880 Solange ISHIMWE 1 2004 7 0170404 0 66 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

881 Beatha ISHIMWE 1 2000 7 0096222 0 40 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

882 Israel ISHIMWE 1 2003 8 0257963 0 91 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

883 Patrick ISHIMWE 1 2002 8 0003660 0 69 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

884 ELIZABETH ISHIMWE 1 2002 7 0157542 0 91 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

885 SAMUEL IYAREMYE 1 2000 8 0094860 0 66 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

886 FILLETTE IZABAYO 1 2002 7 0216210 0 24 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

887 FLUGENCE IZABAYO 1 2004 8 0217868 0 68 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

888 Alfred KABARISA 1 1981 8 0152389 0 66 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

889 Shema Patrick KAMBANDA 1 2001 8 0094500 1 52 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

890 Moza KANIGI 1 2003 7 0048735 0 44 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

891 David KASIRO 1 1994 8 0082998 0 63 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

892 GISELE KAYITESI 1 2003 7 0233134 0 66 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



893 Theogene KUMBUKA 1 2003 8 0149217 0 73 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

894 Theopiste KWIZERA 1 2002 7 0128393 0 57 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

895 Nadine KWIZERA 1 2001 7 0003183 0 72 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

896 Claudine KWIZERIMANA 1 1999 7 0168674 1 89 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

897 Gilbert MANISHIMWE 1 2002 8 0153557 0 48 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

898 Devotha MASHIMWEYIMANA 1 2003 7 0223716 0 07 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

899 THADEE MBARUBUKEYE 1 2002 8 0159449 0 85 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

900 GILBERT MBONYUMUVUNYI 1 2002 8 0076056 1 62 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

901 Ferdinand MUCYO 1 2004 8 0093167 0 42 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

902 Desire MUGIRANEZA 1 2000 8 0104811 0 86 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

903 Felix MUHAWENIMANA 1 1999 8 0168862 0 13 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

904 Alice MUHAWENIMANA 1 2000 7 0038729 1 14 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

905 Angelique MUJAWAMARIYA 1 2002 7 0241462 0 39 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

906 Agnes MUJAWAYEZU 1 2000 7 0097560 0 75 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

907 DIANE MUKARUKUNDO 1 2003 7 0054167 0 79 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

908 Corette MUKUNZI 1 2003 7 0046367 0 46 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

909 Gallican MURAMBI 1 2005 8 0128185 0 44 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

910 Clementine MUREKATETE 1 2001 7 0127085 0 91 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

911 Liberatha MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 1996 7 0198674 0 91 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

912 Emilienne MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 2002 7 0158910 0 99 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

913 Angelique MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 1997 7 0077332 0 29 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

914 Gloriose MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 2000 7 0246909 0 25 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

915 Jean Damascene MUSHINZIMANA 1 1997 8 0210772 1 25 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

916 Alice MUZIRANENGE 1 2004 7 0074827 0 27 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

917 Marie Gloriose NAHIMBAZWE 1 2002 7 0155559 0 08 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



918 Theogene NDAYISABA 1 2000 8 0039013 0 79 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

919 Eric NDIKUMANA 1 2003 8 0138326 0 82 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

920 Didier NDIYUNGUYE 1 1994 8 0125788 0 13 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

921 Jean Prince NGABOYISONGA 1 2005 8 0026442 0 26 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

922 Pudentienne NIBAGWIRE 1 1979 7 0039464 1 56 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

923 Claudine NIKOMEZE 1 2000 7 0037607 0 99 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

924 Claudette NIKUZE 1 2002 7 0262614 0 23 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

925 Anathalie NIYIGENA 1 2003 7 0048762 0 47 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

926 Jeanine NIYIGENA 1 2001 7 0063857 0 25 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

927 DIANE NIYIKIZA 1 2001 7 0163582 0 79 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

928 Emmanuel NIYINDENGERA 1 2000 8 0157038 1 70 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

929 Jean NIYOBUHUNGIRO 1 1993 8 0148714 0 06 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

930 Epiphanie NIYOBUHUNGIRO 1 2004 7 0175736 0 21 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

931 Ntwari Pacifique NIYOGISUBIZO 1 2004 8 0004427 0 28 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

932 Valentine NIYOMUGABA 1 2001 7 0165097 0 37 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

933 Peragie NIYOMUKIZA 1 2000 7 0095528 0 39 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

934 Maurice NIYONGABO 1 2001 8 0064129 0 96 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

935 EMMANUEL NIYONGANYIRA 1 2000 8 0039805 0 77 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

936 Solange NIYONGIRA 1 2002 7 0159294 0 18 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

937 Marguerite NIYONIZEYE 1 2001 7 0063049 1 85 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

938 Aline NIYONKURU 1 2002 7 0006168 1 82 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

939 Clementine NIYONKURU 1 2001 7 0161704 0 47 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

940 Evelyne NIYONSABA 1 2004 7 0036853 0 59 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

941 Abraham NIYONSENGA 1 1999 8 0117178 0 55 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

942 Claude NKURUNZIZA 1 2003 8 0175471 0 70 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



943 Gilbert NSANZIMANA 1 2003 8 0242828 0 44 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

944 Fabrice NSENGIYUMVA 1 2003 8 0051040 0 29 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

945 Pierre NSHIMIYIMANA 1 1997 8 0006429 0 06 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

946 Steven NSHIMIYIMANA 1 2003 8 0020700 1 23 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

947 Jean Damascène NSHIMIYIMANA 1 2000 8 0038755 1 24 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

948 Jimmy NSHOBOZWANAYESU 1 2003 8 0042360 1 57 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

949 Therese NUBUNIYO 1 2003 7 0220088 0 04 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

950 Emmanuel NYANDWI 1 2000 8 0095390 1 61 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

951 FAISI NYIRABURINDWI 1 2001 7 0164350 1 39 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

952 Therese NYIRAMINANI 1 2004 7 0172815 0 77 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

953 Noella NYIRAMUHIRE 1 2006 7 0046383 1 45 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

954 Annonciata NYIRAMUHIRE 1 2002 7 0020302 0 66 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

955 Chantal NYIRANYANDWI 1 2000 7 0252773 0 72 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

956 Dieudonne NZAYISENGA 1 1998 8 0124193 1 08 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

957 Elia RUTABURINGOGA 1 1997 8 0181825 1 70 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

958 Emmanuel SEBANANI 1 2000 8 0082587 1 99 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

959 Jean Damascene SEMANA 1 2001 8 0162604 0 42 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

960 Emmanuel SENANI 1 1999 8 0168750 0 62 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

961 Theogene SHUMBUSHA 1 1992 8 0018442 3 27 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

962 Jeannine TUYISENGE 1 2005 7 0176060 0 25 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

963 Denyse TUYISHIME 1 2001 7 0119669 0 86 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

964 Anitta TUYISHIMIRE 1 2002 7 0148175 0 59 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

965 Pacifique TUYIZERE 1 2000 7 0158085 0 59 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

966 Jean Claude TUYIZERE 1 2002 8 0182188 0 26 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

967 SARAH TUYIZERE 1 2002 7 0159246 0 52 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30



968 Laurence TUYIZERE 1 2002 7 0131187 0 00 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

969 Jean Damascene TWAGIRAMUNGU 1 1989 8 0046614 0 19 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

970 Delphine UKWITEGETSE 1 2004 7 0181341 0 49 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

971 Leonie UKWIZABIGIRA 1 2002 7 0151807 1 87 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

972 Angelique UMUHIRE 1 2004 7 0218050 0 68 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

973 Angelique UMUKUNZI 1 1998 7 0157919 1 87 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

974 Pascaline UMUTESI 1 2004 7 0169109 0 53 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

975 Angelique UWAMAHORO 1 1999 7 0169796 1 18 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

976 Ernestine UWANYIRIGIRA 1 2003 7 0178125 0 87 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

977 Marie Louise UWASE 1 2003 7 0195457 0 04 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

978 Christine UWAYO 1 2000 7 0263941 0 93 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

979 Yvone UWIMANA 1 2002 7 0153102 0 23 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

980 Julienne UWIMANA 1 2003 7 0236717 0 55 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

981 Madelene UWIMANA 1 1997 7 0175010 1 10 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

982 Clementine UWIMBABAZI 1 1998 7 0177348 0 26 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

983 Esther UWIRINGIYIMANA 1 2002 7 0151489 1 09 Librarian A2 G.S NDAGO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

984 Philomene UWIZEYIMANA 1 2003 7 0049003 0 73 Librarian A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

985 Valentine UWIZEYIMANA 1 2002 7 0104473 0 28 Librarian A2 G.S MUNINI 27/01/2025 13:00 - 16:30

986 Jules ABAYISENGA 1 2002 8 0128409 0 70 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

987 Jeremie AHORUKOMEYE 1 2002 8 0105385 0 85 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

988 Valentine AKAYEZU 1 2003 7 0052598 2 78

Pre-primary and Lower primary teacher 

A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

989 Confiance AYINGENEYE 1 2001 7 0195103 0 59 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

990 Marie Jeanne BAGAMBAYABO 1 2005 7 0142823 0 13 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

991 Delphine BAGANINEZA 1 2003 7 0151578 0 32 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

992 Elisabeth BAHATI 1 2002 7 0263951 1 57 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



993 Joselyne BAYISENGE 1 2004 7 0118342 0 29 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

994 CLENIE BAYUBAHE 1 2002 7 0249059 1 10 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

995 Elie BIKORIMANA 1 2002 8 0155968 0 59 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

996 Innocent BIZIMANA 1 1979 8 0128230 1 71 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

997 Kevin BIZIMANA 1 2002 8 0027318 0 00 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

998 Olivier BIZUMUREMYI 1 2002 8 0156978 0 37 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

999 Philbert BYIRINGIRO 1 2000 8 0245155 1 95 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1000 Alice BYUKUSENGE 1 2002 7 0020383 0 57 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1001 Eric DUKUZUMUREMYI 1 2000 8 0160145 1 47 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1002 JOSELYNE DUSHIME 1 2002 7 0064997 0 51 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1003 Esther DUSHIMIYIMANA 1 2003 7 0044455 0 93 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1004 Alphonse DUSHIMURUKUNDO 1 2003 8 0233507 0 13 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1005 Felicien HABIMANA 1 1984 8 0063549 0 66 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1006 Venuste HAKIZIMANA 1 1996 8 0156278 0 33 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1007 Eric HAKIZIMANA 1 2002 8 0247281 0 84 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1008 Sophie HAKUZWIMANA 1 2001 7 0120304 0 37 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1009 Donatha HARERIMANA 1 2000 7 0228752 0 76 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1010 Josiane IHIMBAZWE 1 2002 7 0155191 0 08 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1011 JEANNETTE IMANISHIMWE 1 2002 7 0233526 0 13 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1012 Rose INGABIRE 1 2002 7 0131188 0 87 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1013 Louise INGABIRE 1 2003 7 0054163 0 31

Pre-primary and Lower primary teacher 

A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1014 Delphine INGABIRE 1 2002 7 0157282 1 62 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1015 Patrick IRADUKUNDA 1 2000 8 0158635 0 47 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1016 Gad IRADUKUNDA 1 2001 8 0094345 1 61 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1017 Marie Claire IRANKUNDA 1 1999 7 0169203 0 34 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



1018 Olivier IRANKUNDA 1 2000 8 0096082 0 84 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1019 Anathole IRANKUNDA 1 2000 8 0246783 1 09 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1020 Diane IRANKUNDA 1 2000 7 0095096 0 36 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1021 Shukuru IRYAMBABAJE 1 2004 8 0192991 0 98 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1022 Solange ISHIMWE 1 2004 7 0170404 0 66 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1023 Beatha ISHIMWE 1 2000 7 0096222 0 40 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1024 Gloria IZABAYO 1 2002 7 0235920 0 27 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1025 FILLETTE IZABAYO 1 2002 7 0216210 0 24 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1026 Alfred KABARISA 1 1981 8 0152389 0 66 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1027 Angelique KAMALIZA 1 1998 7 0122885 0 57 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1028 Shema Patrick KAMBANDA 1 2001 8 0094500 1 52 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1029 Donathile KAMBERUKA 1 2002 7 0151326 2 17

Pre-primary and Lower primary teacher 

A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1030 Moza KANIGI 1 2003 7 0048735 0 44 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1031 David KASIRO 1 1994 8 0082998 0 63 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1032 Theogene KUMBUKA 1 2003 8 0149217 0 73 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1033 Emmanuel KWIZERA 1 1995 8 0122592 0 26 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1034 Nadine KWIZERA 1 2001 7 0003183 0 72 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1035 Claudine KWIZERIMANA 1 1999 7 0168674 1 89 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1036 Eugene MANIRAGUHA 1 1998 8 0161278 0 64 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1037 Alphonse MANISHIMWE 1 2003 8 0048995 0 44 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1038 Liliane MANISHIMWE 1 2004 7 0119801 0 25 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1039 Chantal MASENGESHO 1 2000 7 0040048 0 65 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1040 Devotha MASHIMWEYIMANA 1 2003 7 0223716 0 07 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1041 GILBERT MBONYUMUVUNYI 1 2002 8 0076056 1 62

Pre-primary and Lower primary teacher 

A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1042 Egide MUGABE 1 1980 8 0146583 0 96 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



1043 Pierre MUGIRANEZA 1 2003 8 0147811 0 05 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1044 Desire MUGISHA 1 1999 8 0004037 0 74 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1045 Alice MUHAWENIMANA 1 2000 7 0038729 1 14 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1046 ANGELIQUE MUHAWENIMANA 1 1998 7 0157892 0 07 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1047 Felix MUHAWENIMANA 1 1999 8 0168862 0 13 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1048 Angelique MUJAWAMARIYA 1 2002 7 0241462 0 39 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1049 Agnes MUJAWAYEZU 1 2000 7 0097560 0 75 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1050 Esther MUKAMANA 1 2002 7 0158837 0 95 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1051 Alphonsine MUKANOHERI 1 2001 7 0003417 1 57 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1052 DIANE MUKARUKUNDO 1 2003 7 0054167 0 79 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1053 LOUISE MUKESHIMANA 1 2003 7 0160984 0 29 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1054 Emmanuel MUNYEMANA 1 2000 8 0156299 0 87 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1055 Gallican MURAMBI 1 2005 8 0128185 0 44 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1056 Clementine MUREKATETE 1 2001 7 0127085 0 91 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1057 Jeannette MURERESHEJIMANA 1 2002 7 0155041 0 79 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1058 Claire MURIZABORO 1 2003 7 0047521 0 40 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1059 Suzan MUSABYIMANA 1 2003 7 0228438 0 40 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1060 EUPHRASIE MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 2001 7 0165012 0 98 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1061 Liberatha MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 1996 7 0198674 0 91 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1062 Emilienne MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 2002 7 0158910 0 99 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1063 Florence MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 2001 7 0076980 0 30 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1064 Angelique MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 1997 7 0077332 0 29 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1065 Adeline MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 2001 7 0003211 0 71 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1066 Gloriose MUSHIMIYIMANA 1 2000 7 0246909 0 25 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1067 Jean Damascene MUSHINZIMANA 1 1997 8 0210772 1 25 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



1068 Phionah MUTONI 1 2007 7 0117834 0 55 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1069 OLIVE MUTUYIMANA 1 2002 7 0065518 0 68 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1070 Alice MUZIRANENGE 1 2004 7 0074827 0 27 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1071 Olivier MWIZERWA 1 2002 8 0155105 0 58 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1072 Jean Prince NGABOYISONGA 1 2005 8 0026442 0 26 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1073 Osee NGAYABOSHYA 1 2000 8 0191898 1 34 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1074 Pudentienne NIBAGWIRE 1 1979 7 0039464 1 56 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1075 DIANE NIYIKIZA 1 2001 7 0163582 0 79 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1076 SYMPHROSE NIYITEGEKA 1 2003 7 0051183 0 37 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1077 Epiphanie NIYOBUHUNGIRO 1 2004 7 0175736 0 21 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1078 Ntwari Pacifique NIYOGISUBIZO 1 2004 8 0004427 0 28 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1079 Jeanne NIYOMANA 1 2001 7 0064126 0 41 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1080 Valentine NIYOMUGABA 1 2001 7 0165097 0 37 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1081 Peragie NIYOMUKIZA 1 2000 7 0095528 0 39 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1082 Prosper NIYONAGIZE 1 1998 8 0092510 0 78 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1083 Maurice NIYONGABO 1 2001 8 0064129 0 96 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1084 EMMANUEL NIYONGANYIRA 1 2000 8 0039805 0 77 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1085 Solange NIYONGIRA 1 2002 7 0159294 0 18 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1086 Marguerite NIYONIZEYE 1 2001 7 0063049 1 85 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1087 Aline NIYONKURU 1 2002 7 0006168 1 82 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1088 Clementine NIYONKURU 1 2001 7 0161704 0 47 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1089 Evelyne NIYONSABA 1 2004 7 0036853 0 59 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1090 Esperance NIYONSENGA 1 2002 7 0020446 0 55 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1091 Abraham NIYONSENGA 1 1999 8 0117178 0 55

Pre-primary and Lower primary teacher 

A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1092 Jean Damascene NSABIMANA 1 1981 8 0057543 0 28 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



1093 James NSENGIMANA 1 1986 8 0148664 0 46 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1094 Ildephonse NSENGIYUMVA 1 1996 8 0197066 0 47 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1095 Pierre NSHIMIYIMANA 1 1997 8 0006429 0 06 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1096 Steven NSHIMIYIMANA 1 2003 8 0020700 1 23 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1097 Jean Damascène NSHIMIYIMANA 1 2000 8 0038755 1 24 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1098 Jimmy NSHOBOZWANAYESU 1 2003 8 0042360 1 57 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1099 Syldio NTIGIRINZIGO 1 1999 8 0078824 0 34 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1100 Emmanuel NYANDWI 1 2000 8 0095390 1 61 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1101 Alphonsine NYINAWUMUNTU 1 2002 7 0155334 0 19 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1102 FAISI NYIRABURINDWI 1 2001 7 0164350 1 39 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1103 Chantal NYIRAHABIMANA 1 2002 7 0020633 1 70 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1104 Florence NYIRAHAKIZIMANA 1 2002 7 0106365 1 91 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1105 Clementine NYIRANEZA 1 1999 7 0101383 0 61 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1106 Claudine NYIRANEZA 1 2000 7 0273592 0 55 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1107 Aline NYIRANGABO 1 2000 7 0159644 1 30

Pre-primary and Lower primary teacher 

A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1108 Chantal NYIRANYANDWI 1 2000 7 0252773 0 72

Pre-primary and Lower primary teacher 

A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1109 CLEMENTINE NYIRANZEYIMANA 1 2002 7 0159377 0 92 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1110 Dieudonne NZAYISENGA 1 1998 8 0124193 1 08 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1111 Elia RUTABURINGOGA 1 1997 8 0181825 1 70

Pre-primary and Lower primary teacher 

A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1112 Marie SANGWA 1 2004 7 0007498 0 07 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1113 Emmanuel SEBANANI 1 2000 8 0082587 1 99 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1114 Jean Damascene SEMANA 1 2001 8 0162604 0 42 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1115 Emmanuel SENANI 1 1999 8 0168750 0 62 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1116 David SENTWARI 1 1990 8 0051500 2 48 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1117 Marie Jeanne TUYISENGE 1 2001 7 0062713 0 46 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



1118 Jeannine TUYISENGE 1 2005 7 0176060 0 25 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1119 Fidele TUYISHIME 1 2003 8 0042573 0 98 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1120 SARAH TUYIZERE 1 2002 7 0159246 0 52 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1121 Laurence TUYIZERE 1 2002 7 0131187 0 00

Pre-primary and Lower primary teacher 

A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1122 Pacifique TUYIZERE 1 2000 7 0158085 0 59 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1123 Chantal TUYIZERIMANA 1 1997 7 0180764 2 48 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1124 Jean Damascene TWAGIRAMUNGU 1 1989 8 0046614 0 19 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1125 Delphine UKWITEGETSE 1 2004 7 0181341 0 49 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1126 Leonie UKWIZABIGIRA 1 2002 7 0151807 1 87 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1127 Blandine UMUGWANEZA 1 1996 7 0262413 1 63

Pre-primary and Lower primary teacher 

A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1128 Angelique UMUHIRE 1 2004 7 0218050 0 68 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1129 Angelique UMUKUNZI 1 1998 7 0157919 1 87 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1130 Marie Louise UMUTONI 1 2004 7 0139732 0 69 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1131 Valerie USABYIMBABAZI 1 2001 7 0099341 0 83 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1132 Felicien USABYIMFURA 1 1989 8 0055222 0 78 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1133 Devotha UWAMAHORO 1 2003 7 0043456 2 62 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1134 Angelique UWAMAHORO 1 1999 7 0169796 1 18 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1135 Raissa UWAMAHORO 1 2004 7 0056639 0 09 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1136 Ernestine UWANYIRIGIRA 1 2003 7 0178125 0 87 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1137 Yvone UWIMANA 1 2002 7 0153102 0 23 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1138 Julienne UWIMANA 1 2003 7 0236717 0 55 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1139 Madelene UWIMANA 1 1997 7 0175010 1 10 Languages teacher A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1140 Grace UWIMANA 1 2002 7 0231159 0 02 Social and Religious Education teacher G.S NDAGO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1141 Clementine UWIMBABAZI 1 1998 7 0177348 0 26 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

1142 Anitha UWIMPUHWE 1 2003 7 0192714 1 74

Pre-primary and Lower primary teacher 

A2 G.S MUNINI 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00



1143 Valentine UWINEZA 1 2003 7 0122689 0 13 Languages teacher A2

G.S M. VERBE 

KIBEHO 28/01/2025 8:30 - 12:00

Please Note: Candidates with more than one exam on same date and time,  will use same examination center.

Rwanda Basic Education 

Board

P.O. BOX 3817, 

Kigali, Rwanda

Toll Free 3020

info@reb.rw

www.reb.rw


